## ARKANSAS SENATE

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2250.

Amend House Bill No. 2250 as engrossed, H3/13/01:

Page 2, delete lines 14 through 18 and substitute the following:

"(3) "Arkansas Rehabilitation Services" means the Arkansas

Rehabilitation Services Division of the Department of Workforce Education;"

AND

Page 2, delete line 35, and substitute the following:

"(B) Been licensed by the Division of Developmental

Disabilities Services of the Department of Human Services or certification

from Arkansas Rehabilitation Services; and"

AND

Page 3, line 1, delete "<u>Facilities Section</u>" and substitute "<u>Arkansas Rehabilitation Services</u>"

**AND** 

Page 3, delete lines 20 and 21, and substitute the following:

"(e) Responsibilities of Arkansas Rehabilitation Services. Arkansas
Rehabilitation Services shall undertake the inspection, on a continuing
basis, of the"

AND

Page 3, line 22, delete "workshops to" and substitute "workshops certified by Arkansas Rehabilitation Services to"

AND

Page 3, line 36, delete "<u>Facilities Section</u>" and substitute "<u>Arkansas</u> Rehabilitation Services"

AND
Page 4, line 1, delete " <u>Facilities Section</u> " and substitute " <u>Arkansas Rehabilitation Services</u> "
AND
Page 4, line 15, delete "two (2) weeks" and substitute "the specified period"
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and By: Senator Gwatney LH/MHF - 040220011647 MHF976 Secretary